

BID TABULATION SHEET

Title: Maintenance Contract For Structural Repairs Of Bridges/Structures, Various Locations, Somerset County, New Jersey

Opening Date: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 at 2:30pm

Contract #: 20021[illegible]

Maintenance Contract for Structural Repairs of Bridges/Structures, Various Locations, Somerset County, NJ Contract No. 20021 BID OPENING ON 09/01/2020 @ 2:30 PM									Konkus Corporation 350 Main Street, Bldg. 1, Ste. 9 Bedminster, NJ 07921 Phone: 908-725-3301			Colonnelli Brothers, Inc. 409 South River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 Phone: 201-440-1118			Lima Charlie Construction, Inc. 1 Broad Street, Ste. 4 Freehold, NJ 07728 Phone: 833-242-2427						
									LOW BID	\$398,781.82			BID # 2	\$401,813.82			BID # 3	\$404,490.52			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	MINIMUM BID PRICE	ENGINEERS UNIT COST	ESTIMATE AMOUNT	MAX ESTIMATE QUANTITY ENG EST		UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	MAX AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	MAX AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	MAX AMOUNT				
1	CERTIFIED WELDER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	120.00	93.56	126.31	15,157.20	300.00	37,893.00	93.56	\$11,227.20	\$28,068.00	93.56	\$11,227.20	\$28,068.00	\$93.56	\$11,227.20	\$28,068.00				
2	CERTIFIED WELDER,OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	10.00	140.34	189.46	1,894.60	25.00	4,736.50	140.34	\$1,403.40	\$3,508.50	140.34	\$1,403.40	\$3,508.50	\$140.34	\$1,403.40	\$3,508.50				
3	IRON WORKER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	120.00	93.56	126.31	15,157.20	300.00	37,893.00	93.56	\$11,227.20	\$28,068.00	93.56	\$11,227.20	\$28,068.00	\$93.56	\$11,227.20	\$28,068.00				
4	IRON WORKER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	30.00	140.34	189.46	5,683.80	75.00	14,209.50	140.34	\$4,210.20	\$10,525.50	140.34	\$4,210.20	\$10,525.50	\$140.34	\$4,210.20	\$10,525.50				
5	FOREPERSON, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	300.00	78.78	106.35	31,905.00	750.00	79,762.50	78.78	\$23,634.00	\$59,085.00	78.78	\$23,634.00	\$59,085.00	\$78.78	\$23,634.00	\$59,085.00				
6	FOREPERSON, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	60.00	118.17	159.53	9,571.80	150.00	23,929.50	118.17	\$7,090.20	\$17,725.50	118.17	\$7,090.20	\$17,725.50	\$118.17	\$7,090.20	\$17,725.50				
7	LABORER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	650.00	76.48	103.25	67,112.50	1,625.00	167,781.25	76.48	\$49,712.00	\$124,280.00	76.48	\$49,712.00	\$124,280.00	\$82.00	\$53,300.00	\$133,250.00				
8	LABORER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	130.00	114.72	154.87	20,133.10	325.00	50,332.75	114.72	\$14,913.60	\$37,284.00	114.72	\$14,913.60	\$37,284.00	\$114.72	\$14,913.60	\$37,284.00				
9	CARPENTER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	240.00	81.26	109.70	26,328.00	600.00	65,820.00	81.26	\$19,502.40	\$48,756.00	81.26	\$19,502.40	\$48,756.00	\$81.26	\$19,502.40	\$48,756.00				
10	CARPENTER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	48.00	121.89	164.55	7,898.40	120.00	19,746.00	121.89	\$5,850.72	\$14,626.80	121.89	\$5,850.72	\$14,626.80	\$121.89	\$5,850.72	\$14,626.80				
11	MASON, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	340.00	78.18	105.54	35,883.60	850.00	89,709.00	78.18	\$26,581.20	\$66,453.00	78.18	\$26,581.20	\$66,453.00	\$84.00	\$28,560.00	\$71,400.00				
12	MASON, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	30.00	117.27	158.31	4,749.30	75.00	11,873.25	117.27	\$3,518.10	\$8,795.25	117.27	\$3,518.10	\$8,795.25	\$122.00	\$3,660.00	\$9,150.00				
13	OPERATER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	240.00	87.73	118.44	28,425.60	600.00	71,064.00	87.73	\$21,055.20	\$52,638.00	87.73	\$21,055.20	\$52,638.00	\$87.73	\$21,055.20	\$52,638.00				
14	OPERATER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	30.00	131.60	177.66	5,329.80	75.00	13,324.50	131.60	\$3,948.00	\$9,870.00	131.60	\$3,948.00	\$9,870.00	\$131.60	\$3,948.00	\$9,870.00				
15	SITE SUPERINTENDENT, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	100.00	114.68	154.82	15,482.00	250.00	38,705.00	114.68	\$11,468.00	\$28,670.00	145.00	\$14,500.00	\$36,250.00	\$114.68	\$11,468.00	\$28,670.00				
16	SITE SUPERINTENDENT, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	20.00	172.02	232.23	4,644.60	50.00	11,611.50	172.02	\$3,440.40	\$8,601.00	172.02	\$3,440.40	\$8,601.00	\$172.02	\$3,440.40	\$8,601.00				
17	MATERIALS	DOLLAR	90,000.00	N/A	1.00	90,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00				
18	EQUIPMENT	DOLLAR	90,000.00	N/A	1.00	90,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00				
						\$475,356.50			\$1,188,391.25			\$398,781.82	\$996,954.55			\$401,813.82	\$1,004,534.55			\$404,490.52	\$1,011,226.30

ARITHMETIC ERROR THAT HAS BEEN CORRECTED

Maintenance Contract for Structural Repairs of Bridges/Structures, Various Locations, So Contract No. 20021 BID OPENING ON 09/01/2020 @ 2:30 PM					IEW Construction Group 75 Sculptors Way Trenton, NJ 08619 Phone: 609-586-5005			CMS Construction, Inc. 521 North Avenue Plainfield, NJ 07060 Phone: 908-668-4368			Marbro, Inc. 127 Pine Street, P.O. Box 134 Montclair, NJ 07042 Phone: 973-744-8383		
					BID # 4	\$515,266.00		BID # 5	\$479,471.04		BID # 6	\$550,490.00	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	MINIMUM BID PRICE	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	MAX AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	MAX AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	MAX AMOUNT
1	CERTIFIED WELDER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	120.00	93.56	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$128.62	\$15,434.40	\$38,586.00	\$167.00	\$20,040.00	\$50,100.00
2	CERTIFIED WELDER,OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	10.00	140.34	\$159.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,975.00	\$192.50	\$1,925.00	\$4,812.50	\$218.00	\$2,180.00	\$5,450.00
3	IRON WORKER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	120.00	93.56	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$128.62	\$15,434.40	\$38,586.00	\$167.00	\$20,040.00	\$50,100.00
4	IRON WORKER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	30.00	140.34	\$159.00	\$4,770.00	\$11,925.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$13,125.00	\$218.00	\$6,540.00	\$16,350.00
5	FOREPERSON, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	300.00	78.78	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$112,500.00	\$108.32	\$32,496.00	\$81,240.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$112,500.00
6	FOREPERSON, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	60.00	118.17	\$213.00	\$12,780.00	\$31,950.00	\$203.11	\$12,186.60	\$30,466.50	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	LABORER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	650.00	76.48	\$120.00	\$78,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$105.60	\$68,640.00	\$171,600.00	\$130.00	\$84,500.00	\$211,250.00
8	LABORER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	130.00	114.72	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$39,000.00	\$143.40	\$18,642.00	\$46,605.00	\$175.00	\$22,750.00	\$56,875.00
9	CARPENTER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	240.00	81.26	\$130.00	\$31,200.00	\$78,000.00	\$111.72	\$26,812.80	\$67,032.00	\$150.00	\$36,000.00	\$90,000.00
10	CARPENTER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	48.00	121.89	\$147.00	\$7,056.00	\$17,640.00	\$167.53	\$8,041.44	\$20,103.60	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$24,000.00
11	MASON, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	340.00	78.18	\$130.00	\$44,200.00	\$110,500.00	\$107.49	\$36,546.60	\$91,366.50	\$130.00	\$44,200.00	\$110,500.00
12	MASON, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	30.00	117.27	\$147.00	\$4,410.00	\$11,025.00	\$161.23	\$4,836.90	\$12,092.25	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,250.00
13	OPERATER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	240.00	87.73	\$138.00	\$33,120.00	\$82,800.00	\$120.61	\$28,946.40	\$72,366.00	\$141.00	\$33,840.00	\$84,600.00
14	OPERATER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	30.00	131.60	\$156.00	\$4,680.00	\$11,700.00	\$180.95	\$5,428.50	\$13,571.25	\$210.00	\$6,300.00	\$15,750.00
15	SITE SUPERINTENDENT, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	100.00	114.68	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$144.98	\$14,498.00	\$36,245.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,000.00
16	SITE SUPERINTENDENT, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	20.00	172.02	\$213.00	\$4,260.00	\$10,650.00	\$217.60	\$4,352.00	\$10,880.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00
17	MATERIALS	DOLLAR	90,000.00	N/A	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00
18	EQUIPMENT	DOLLAR	90,000.00	N/A	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00
						\$515,266.00	\$1,288,165.00		\$479,471.04	\$1,198,677.60		\$550,490.00	\$1,376,225.00

ARITHMETIC